





Certificate of Registration

ELECTROSTATIC DISCHARGE CONTROL - ANSI/ESD S20.20-2021

This is to certify that: YANGZHOU YANGJIE ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY

CO., LTD.

No.6 West Heye Road

Weiyang Economic Development Zone

Yangzhou Jiangsu 225000 China

Holds Certificate No: ESD 776123

and operates an Electrostatic Discharge Control system which complies with the requirements for ANSI/ESD S20.20-2021 standard for the following scope:

DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING OF POWER DISCRETE SEMICONDUCTORS AND CHIPS

Lead Auditor: Angus Huo

Client ESD Program Manager: Mr. Huigui Peng

For and on behalf of BSI:

Carlos Pitanga, Managing Director Assurance, Americas

Original Registration Date: 2022-10-17 Latest Revision Date: 2023-10-18 Effective Date: 2023-10-17 Expiry Date: 2024-10-16

Page: 1 of 2



...making excellence a habit.™

Certificate No: ESD 776123

Location Registered Activities

YANGZHOU YANGJIE ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY

CO., LTD.

No.6 West Heye Road

Weiyang Economic Development Zone

Yangzhou Jiangsu

225000 China

YANGZHOU YANGJIE ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY

CO., LTD.

No.68 Xinqanguan West Road

Weiyang Economic Development Zone

Yangzhou Jiangsu 225000 China

DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING OF POWER DISCRETE

DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING OF POWER DISCRETE

SEMICONDUCTORS

SEMICONDUCTORS AND CHIPS

YANGZHOU YANGJIE ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY

CO., LTD.

East of Gaoshu North Road

Weiyang Economic Development Zone

Hanjiang District

Yangzhou

Jiangsu

225000

China

ELECTROPLATING PROCESS OF POWER DISCRETE **SEMICONDUCTORS**

Original Registration Date: 2022-10-17 Effective Date: 2023-10-17 Latest Revision Date: 2023-10-18 Expiry Date: 2024-10-16

Page: 2 of 2